

Department of Engineering
Tim Bryan, P.E., County Engineer

3137 South Liberty Street, Canton, MS 39046
Office (601) 790-2525 FAX (601) 859-3430

MEMORANDUM

April 14, 2021

To: Sheila Jones, Supervisor, District I
Trey Baxter, Supervisor, District II
Gerald Steen, Supervisor, District III
Karl Banks, Supervisor, District IV
Paul Griffin, Supervisor, District V

From: Tim Bryan, P.E., PTOE
County Engineer

Re: Change Order #1 to the contract of Adcamp Inc.

The Engineering Department is requesting authorization to add Woods Rd, Grey Hill and Mallard Pointe Circle to the contract of Adcamp Inc. under the Countywide Paving Project. The addition of these roads will increase the contract price by \$46,198.50 for a new total contract price of \$1,929,847.90. \$27,001.78 of this change order will be funded by money collected from Welch Forest Products for damage done to Woods Rd and Grey Hill Road.

SHEILA JONES
District One

TREY BAXTER
District Two

GERALD STEEN
District Three

KARL BANKS
District Four

PAUL GRIFFIN
District Five

CONSTRUCTION CHANGE DIRECTIVE

OWNER
 ARCHITECT
 CONTRACTOR
 FIELD
 OTHER

AIA DOCUMENT G714

(Instructions on reverse side. This document replaces AIA Document G713, Construction Change Authorization.)

PROJECT: COUNTYWIDE ROADWAY RESURFACING DIRECTIVE NO: ONE
 (name, address) PROJECT, MADISON COUNTY, MISSISSIPPI DATE: APRIL 15, 2021

TO CONTRACTOR: ADCAMP, INC. ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO:
 (name, address) P.O. BOX 54246 CONTRACT DATE:
 JACKSON, MS 39288 CONTRACT FOR:

You are hereby directed to make the following change(s) in this Contract:

ADD THE FOLLOWING STREETS TO THE AGREEMENT		
WOODS & GREY HILL:	+/- 860 SY MILLING @ \$1.50/SY	\$ 1,290.00
WOODS AND GRAY HILL:	+/- 450 TONS ASPHALT SURFACE @ \$84.30/TON	\$ 37,935.00
MALLARD POINT:	+/- 434 SY MILLING @ \$1.50/SY	\$ 651.00
MALLARD POINT:	+/- 75 TONS ASPHALT SURFACE @ \$84.30/TON	\$ 6,322.50
TOTAL CHANGE ORDER		\$ 46,198.50

PROPOSED ADJUSTMENTS

1. The proposed basis of adjustment to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price is:

- Lump Sum (increase) (decrease) of \$ _____.
- Unit Price of \$ _____ per _____ SEE ABOVE
- as provided in Subparagraph 7.3.6 of AIA Document A201, 1987 edition.
- as follows:

2. The Contract Time is proposed to (be adjusted) (remain unchanged). The proposed adjustment, if any, is (an increase of FIVE (5) days) (a decrease of _____ days).

When signed by the Owner and Architect and received by the Contractor, this document becomes effective IMMEDIATELY as a Construction Change Directive (CCD), and the Contractor shall proceed with the change(s) described above.

ARCHITECT _____ MADISON COUNTY BOARD
 _____ OWNER OF SUPERVISORS
 Address _____ 146 W. NORTH ST.
 _____ Address _____
 _____ CANTON, MS 39288

BY _____ BY _____
 DATE _____ DATE _____

Signature by the Contractor indicates the Contractor's agreement with the proposed adjustments in Contract Sum and Contract Time set forth in this Construction Change Directive.

ADCAMP, INC.
 CONTRACTOR
 P.O. BOX 54246
 Address JACKSON, MS 39288

BY Allen Barnes
 RALPH BARNES, PRES.
 DATE APRIL 15, 2021



CAUTION: You should
 An original assured